
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4828
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2002
PURCHASE OF OIL TANKER BY ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION
BISHNU PADA RAY

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Andaman and Nicobar Administration has purchased the Dweepshakti Oil Tanker;

(b) if so, the cost thereof;

(c) the details of operating cost, indirect cost, management cost, fuel cost alongwith the revenue earned/loss suffered by this tanker during the last three years; and

(d) the quantity of oil carried and number of trips taken by this oil tanker so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI SHRIPAD Y. NAIK)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The cost of the vessel is Rs.1,10,46,000/-.

(c) The details of operating cost, indirect cost, management cost, fuel cost alongwith the revenue earned/loss suffered by this tanker during the last three years are indicated in the Annexure.

(d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house.

ANNEXURE

DIRECT OPERATING COST (FUEL) INDIRECT COST, MANAGEMENT COST, TOTAL OPERATING COST, REVENUE REALISED
& LOSS SINCE 1999 IN RESPECT OF M.T. DWEEPSHAKTHI (OIL TANKER).

       (Figures in Rupees)

YEAR Direct Indirect Manag- Total Revenue Excess of Excess
  Operat- Operat- ement      Expenditure of
  ing ing Expenses Expenses Revenue
       Expenses Expenses

1999-2000 162194 3713586 0 3875780  4334966    459186
2000-2001 1252132 3891830 0 5143962  2915775  2228187
2001-2002 881969 3017217 0 3899186  4018279    119093
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